
*House Committee*

Date: March 4, 2015 Location: RM 19

Convened: 4:00 PM

Recessed: 4:05 PM

Reconvened: 4:45 PM

Recessed: 5:00 PM

Reconvened: 5:10 PM

Adjourned: 5:30 PM

Chairman Moore called the meeting to order at 4:02 PM
Roll call was dispensed.
The minutes from the previous meeting were approved.
Both parties went to caucus at 4:04 PM
At 4:44 PM Chairman Moore called the meeting back to order.
Chairman Moore recognized Representative Wills for opening comments on HSB 195.
Chairman Moore recognized Representative Wills for opening comments on amendment 684.
Representative Wills moved the amendment and it passed with a voice vote.
The committee returned to HSB 195 as amended. Chairman Moore recognized Representative
Wills for closing comments. Representative Wills moved HSB 195 as amended, which passed
with a vote of 21 ayes and 0 nays.
Chairman Moore recognized Representative Klein for opening comments on HSB 170.
Chairman Moore recognized Representative Klein for opening comments on amendment 607.
Representative Klein moved the amendment and it passed with a voice vote.
The committee returned to HSB 170 as amended. Chairman Moore recognized Representative
Klein for closing comments. Representative Klein moved HSB 170 as amended, which passed
with a vote of 21 ayes and 0 nays.
Chairman Moore recessed the meeting at 4:59 PM
Chairman Moore reconvend the meeting at 5:07
Chairman Moore recognized Representative Maxwell for opening comments on HF 457.
Questions were asked and answered. With no further comments, Representative Maxwell
moved HF 457 which passed 13 ay - 8 nay (Representative Hanson, Representative Bennett,
Representative Hall, Representative Heddens, Representative Miller, Representative Ourth,
Representative Ruff, Representative Thede).
With no further business, Representative Ourth moved to arise.
Chairman Moore adjourned the meeting at 5:27
 

COMMITTEE MINUTES for
NATURAL RESOURCES

Attendance Roll Call:
Present: Representatives Moore-CH, Fisher-VC, Hanson-RM, Bacon, Baudler, Bennett,

Best, Hall, Heddens, Huseman, Klein, Koester, Lykam, Maxwell, Miller, H.,
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Absent:
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